Competition:

Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Colour

Ranking
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Team
Birmingham
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Avon

Tyne & Wear
Norfolk
Derbyshire
Donega

West Yorkshire
North West Wales
Greater Manchester

Competition Results

green
black
orange
yellow
blue
white
pink
sky
grey
red
purple

Score

1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027
932
873
856
813
799

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100
130

90

60
110
120
140

80

50

70

40

4x1
120
105
140
130
60
40
75
75
90
105
50

Sportcity, Manchester

Venue:
4x2 2LR
140 73

50 75
120 45
130 93

90 112
110 66

40 98

70 86

60 59

80 65
100 86

4LR
100
110
94
75
63
58
50
87
89
54
78

6LR
108
87
78
86
104
84
100
42
54
63
52

S
60
104
64
92
102
82
62
62
68
96
66

SB
95
84
84
45
54
97
81
99
72
42
105

SLJ
104
98
98
94
68
74
74
54
78
72
44

STJ
86
94
98
86
84
88
72
70
68
62
50

VI
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name Eve
1 James Gentile 2LR
1 James Gentile S
2 Rioul Scharschmidt 2LR
3 Thomas Chakraverty 4LR
3 Thomas Chakraverty STJ
4 Nathan mcGregor 4LR
4 Nathan mcGregor SB
5 Finlay Passco 6LR
6 Sam Reed 6LR
6 Sam Reed VJ
7 Ashya Grey SLJ
8 Jake Devine SB
9 Jamal Chamberlain-Sinclais
10 Tallah Khadker STJ
11 Ryley Balsam VJ
12 Christian Albon SLJ
183 Sam Payne SB

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100 1
130 1

90 1

60 1
110
120
140

80

50

70 1

40

Perfl
20.8
7.49
20.2
45.7
6.03
44.5
76
1:09.3
1:15.0
48
2.56
58
10.61
7.15
55
2.20

81

4x1

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Avon (yellow)

Venue: Date
Sportcity, Manchester 16 Apr 2016
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
140 73 100 108 60 95 104 86 98
50 75 110 87 104 84 98 94 60
120 45 94 78 64 84 98 98 76
130 93 75 86 92 45 94 86 80
90 112 63 104 102 54 68 84 98
110 66 58 84 82 97 74 88 78
40 98 50 100 62 81 74 72 70
70 86 87 42 62 99 54 70 98
60 59 89 54 68 72 78 68 68
80 65 54 63 96 42 72 62 44
100 86 78 52 66 105 44 50 88
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0 20.8 14= 33
7.44 8.30 7.56 8.30 14 34
19.9 19.9 1 60
0.0 45.7 14= 33
5.96 6.18 6.08 6.18 17 28
0.0 445 10 42
76 18= 27
1:09.3 3 56
1:15.0 16 30
52 51 50 52 13 36
2.49 2.46 2.41 2.56 3 58
58 24 18
10.67 0.00 9.96 10.67 2 58
7.21 7.09 7.26 7.26 2 58
51 0 53 55 9 44
2.18 2.18 2.15 2.20 14 36
81



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

13 Elliott Harris

13 Elliott Harris

14 Daniel Olatundun

14 Daniel Olatundun

15 Rashaan Okotie

15 Rashaan Okotie

16 Kofi Bennett

17 Adam Visram-Cipolletta

17 Adam Visram-Cipolletta

18 James Lee

18 James Lee

19 Oliver Durowse

20 Jamie Russell

21 Joe Masterson

22 Scott Johns

23 James Lund

Eve
2LR
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
VJ
4LR
6LR
STJ
6LR
VJ
S

S
SB
SB
STJ

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8  4x1

100 1
130 1
90 1
60 1
110
120
140
80
50
70 1
40

Perfl
20.4
2.50
21.0
2.28
44.1

53
43.4
1:08.5
6.89
1:11.2
55
8.07
6.60
78

84
6.08

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Venue

Birmingham (green)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2  2LR

140
50
120
130
90 1
110
40
70
60
80
100

Perf2
0.0
2.50
0.0
2.30
0.0
56
43.0

7.05
58

7.26
7.68

6.42

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR 6LR

100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

2.56

2.31

58

6.94
57

0.00
0.00

6.12

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

0.00

2.30

58

7.08
58

6.94
8.26

6.21

SLJ STJ
104 86
98 94
98 98
94 86
68 84
74 88
74 72
54 70
78 68
72 62
44 50

Best
20.4
2.56
21.0
2.31
44.1

58
43.0
1:08.5
7.08
1:11.2
58
8.07
8.26
78

84
6.42

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

9= 43

2 60

16 30

10 44

9 44

7 48

3 56

2 58

6 50

6 50

6 50

17 28

15 32

11= 39

3 56

13 36



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

25 Elliot Archibald

25 Elliot Archibald

26  William Pullen

26  William Pullen

27 Stan Dickenson

27 Stan Dickenson

28 Johnathan Howkins

29 Francis Higton-Durant

29 Francis Higton-Durant

30 Eddie Fenton

30 Eddie Fenton

32 William Foot

33 Christopher Turner

34 Leo Eden

35 Harry Snell

36 Nathan Whyatt

Eve
2LR
VJ
2LR
SB
4LR
SB
4LR
6LR
SLJ
6LR
STJ
SLJ
STJ
VJ
S

S

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8  4x1

100 1
130 1
90 1
60 1
110
120
140
80
50
70 1
40

Perfl
20.3
59
20.3
80
45.9
77
48.7
1:09.7
2.11
1:12.1
6.10
2.19
6.62
42
8.04
8.00

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Venue

Derbyshire (pink)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2  2LR

140
50
120
130
90 1
110
40
70
60
80
100

Perf2
0.0
61
0.0

0.0

0.0

2.03

6.00
2.10
6.84

41
7.75
8.12

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR 6LR

100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

62

1.99

6.02
2.14
6.24

41
7.70
8.52

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

60

2.26

5.96
2.14
6.45

38
0.00
8.27

SLJ STJ
104 86
98 94
98 98
94 86
68 84
74 88
74 72
54 70
78 68
72 62
44 50

Best
20.3
62
20.3
80
45.9
77
48.7
1:09.7
2.26
1:12.1
6.10
2.19
6.84
42
8.04
8.52

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

5= 49

5 52

5= 49

7= 48

16 30

16= 33

21 20

4 54

12 40

8 46

19 24

15 34

7 48

22 18

18 26

13 36



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

37 Johnston Bangora

37 Johnston Bangora

38 Conor Coyle

38 Conor Coyle

39 Jude McCrossan

39 Jude McCrossan

40 Liam Hannigan

40 Liam Hannigan

41 James Loughrey

41
42
42
43
44
47
48

James Loughrey
Seamus Harley
Seamus Harley
John Gallagher
Cormac O'Donnell
Michael McGonagle
Ross Henderson

Eve
2LR
VJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
VJ
4LR
SB
6LR
SB
6LR
SLJ
SLJ
STJ
S

S

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100 1
130 1

90 1

60 1
110
120
140

80

50

70 1

40

Perfl
20.3
58
20.6
0.00
43.6
54
45.7
78
1:18.0
92
1:19.8
2.08
2.09
5.33
0.00
9.11

4x1

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Donegal (sky)

Venue: Date
Sportcity, Manchester 16 Apr 2016
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
140 73 100 108 60 95 104 86 98
50 75 110 87 104 84 98 94 60
120 45 94 78 64 84 98 98 76
130 93 75 86 92 45 94 86 80
90 112 63 104 102 54 68 84 98
110 66 58 84 82 97 74 88 78
40 98 50 100 62 81 74 72 70
70 86 87 42 62 99 54 70 98
60 59 89 54 68 72 78 68 68
80 65 54 63 96 42 72 62 44
100 86 78 52 66 105 44 50 88
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0 20.3 5= 49
65 63 61 65 3 56
0.0 20.6 12= 37
7.01 7.10 7.06 7.10 5 52
43.1 43.1 4 54
53 52 49 54 10 42
0.0 45.7 14= 33
78 11= 39
1:18.0 20 22
92 1 60
1:19.8 21 20
2.07 2.07 2.08 2.08 19 26
2.08 2.02 2.07 2.09 18 28
5.16 5.00 4.97 5.33 22 18
6.04 5.65 6.28 6.28 22 18
0.00 8.16 8.56 9.11 9 44



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

49 Jerel Livingston

49 Jerel Livingston

50 Patrick Clarke

50 Patrick Clarke

51 Jack Andrew

51 Jack Andrew

52 Jamall Walters

52 Jamall Walters

53
54
54
56
57
58
59
60

Joe Shore

Jacob Wood Doyle
Jacob Wood Doyle
Louis Morrison
Louis Briscall Slack
Jude Roberts

Ehi ltua

Phillip Pickard

Eve
2LR
VJ
2LR
VJ
4LR
STJ
4LR
S
6LR
6LR
SLJ
STJ
SB
SB
SLJ
S

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100 1
130 1

90 1

60 1
110
120
140

80

50

70 1

40

Perfl
20.3
50
20.6
62
48.8
5.89
42.3
9.34
1:29.9
1:13.5
1.98
6.28
83

82
2.04
0.00

4x1

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Greater Manchester (purple)

Venue

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2
140

50
120
130

90 1
110

40

70

60

80
100

Perf2
0.0
49
0.0
65
0.0
5.62
42.6
0.00

2.04
0.00

2.03
0.00

2LR

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR
100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

49

62

0.00

7.58

2.04
6.17

2.00
5.48

6LR

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

50

67

5.48

7.81

2.07
5.95

2.05
7.59

SLJ
104
98
98
94
68
74
74
54
78
72
44

STJ
86
94
98
86
84
88
72
70
68
62
50

Best
20.3
50
20.6
67
48.8
5.89
42.6
9.34
1:29.9
1:13.5
2.07
6.28
83

82
2.05
7.59

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

5= 49

16 30

12= 37

2 58

22 18

21 20

1 60

8 46

22 18

14 34

20 24

16 30

4 54

5= 51

22 20

21 20



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

61 Wilf McKenzie

61 Wilf McKenzie

62 Riley Woodman

62 Riley Woodman

63 Jack McDonald

63 Jack McDonald

64 Bradley Jenvey

64 Bradley Jenvey

65 Liam Higgins

66 Oliver Thatcher

66 Oliver Thatcher

67 Ben Vaughan

68 Navi Korai

69 Elliott Evans

70 Callum Gregson

72 Sam Roberts

Eve
2LR
VJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
S
4LR
S
6LR
6LR
SLJ
STJ
SB
VJ
STJ
SB

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100
130

90

60
110
120
140

80

50

70

40

4x1
120
105
140
130
60
40
75
75
90
105
50

Perfl
20.3
46
21.5
2.45
43.3
0.00
43.6
9.05
1:11.3
1:12.7
2.25
6.36
78

40
7.37
79

Venue

Hampshire (black)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2
140

50
120
130

90 1
110

40

70

60

80
100

Perf2
20.0
40
0.0
2.42
42.8
9.00
44.8
8.94

2.22
6.20

44
7.13

2LR

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR 6LR
100 108
110 87
94 78
75 86
63 104
58 84
50 100
87 42
89 54
54 63
78 52
Perf3
0
2.38
0.00
9.29
2.19
5.98
52
6.86

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

47

2.38

9.39

10.17

2.30

6.40

45
7.32

SLJ
104
98
98
94
68
74
74
54
78
72
44

STJ
86
94
98
86
84
88
72
70
68
62
50

Best
20.0
47
21.5
2.45
42.8
9.39
44.8
10.17
1:11.3
1:12.7
2.30
6.40
78

52
7.37
79

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

3 56

18 26

21= 19

4 56

2 58

7 48

5 52

3 56

7 48

11= 39

11 42

14 34

11= 39

14 34

1 60

= 45



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

73 Bryce Breen

73 Bryce Breen

74  Rhys Griffiths

74 Rhys Griffiths

75 Joshua Horleston

76 Ben Freckleton

77 Daniel Kessi

78 Glenn Harrsion

79 Kitan Adagun

80 Joel Evans

81 Adam Price

81 Adam Price

82 Oliver Firth

82 Oliver Firth

83 Lapo Okunromade

84 Oliver Owen

Eve
6LR
SB
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
VJ
SLJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
STJ
6LR
SB
VJ
S

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8  4x1

100 1
130 1
90 1
60 1
110
120
140
80
50
70 1
40

Perfl
1:12.5
82
21.5
7.77
0.00
43.8
60
2.34
21.2
6.70
43.9
7.10
1:13.2
77

44
8.83

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Venue

Hertfordshire (orange)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2  2LR

140
50
120
130
90 1
110
40
70
60
80
100

Perf2

0.0
0.00
2.36

0.0

62
2.32

0.0
6.42

0.0
7.12

41
8.49

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR 6LR

100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

5.73
2.35

62
2.26

6.33

0.00

44
8.69

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S
60
104
64
92
102
82
62
62
68
96
66

SB
95
84
84
45
54
97
81
99
72
42
105

Perf4

7.90
2.31

62

2.36

6.38

7.08

44

8.51

SLJ
104
98
98
94
68
74
74
54
78
72
44

STJ
86
94
98
86
84
88
72
70
68
62
50

Best
1:12.5

82

21.5
7.90
2.36
43.8

62

2.36
21.2
6.70
43.9
7.12
1:13.2

77
44

8.83

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

10 42

5= 51

21= 19

19 24

7 50

7 48

4 54

8 48

17= 26

9 44

8 46

4 54

13 36

16= 33

20 22

11 40



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

85 Zak Young

85 Zak Young

86 Jake Garside

86 Jake Garside

87 Alex Mortimer

87 Alex Mortimer

88 Alfie Williams

88 Alfie Williams

89 Conrad Harrison

89 Conrad Harrison

90 Toby Robinson

90 Toby Robinson

91 Rio Ward

93 Joe Williams

94 Josh Gosling

95 Alex Whall

Eve
2LR
STJ
2LR
SB
4LR
SLJ
4LR
S
6LR
S
6LR
VJ
SB
STJ
VJ
SLJ

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100 1
130 1

90 1

60 1
110
120
140

80

50

70 1

40

Perfl
20.5
7.18
21.2

86
44.8
2.36
48.3

11.60

1:11.1
7.01
1:14.8

51

78
6.33

56
2.06

4x1

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Venue

Norfolk (white)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2
140

50
120
130

90 1
110

40

70

60

80
100

Perf2
0.0
7.13
0.0
0.0
2.34
0.0
11.43
7.75
47

6.15
57
1.89

2LR

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR
100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

7.23

2.30
11.19
7.68
46
6.10

54
1.92

6LR

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

6.89

2.36
11.98
7.76
48
6.40

56
1.96

SLJ
104
98
98
94
68
74
74
54
78
72
44

STJ
86
94
98
86
84
88
72
70
68
62
50

Best
20.5
7.23
21.2

86

44.8
2.36
48.3

11.98
1:11.1
7.76
1:14.8
51

78
6.40
57
2.06

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

11 40

3 56

17= 26

2 58

13 36

6 52

20 22

1 60

5 52

20 22

15 32

15 32

11= 39

15 32

8 46

21 22



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team Results

Colour
green
black
orange
yellow
blue
white
pink
sky
grey
red
purple

Eve

Rees Thomas Thompson 2LR
Rees Thomas Thompson S

Team

Birmingham

Hampshire

Hertfordshire

Avon

Tyne & Wear

Norfolk

Derbyshire

Donegal

West Yorkshire

North West Wales

Greater Manchester

Comp No Name

140
140
141 Shay Hardman
141 Shay Hardman
142 Corbun Wrenton
142 Corbun Wrenton
143 William Hughes
143 William Hughes
144 Cai LLwyd Jones
144 Cai LLwyd Jones
145 Celt Moss
145 Celt Moss
147 Iwan Griffiths
148 Cameron Eaton
149 Alex Jones

150

Gwion Griffiths

2LR
SLJ
4LR
VJ
4LR
SLJ
6LR
STJ
6LR
SB
VJ
STJ
S
SB

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8  4x1

100 1
130 1
90 1
60 1
110
120
140
80
50
70 1
40

Perfl
21.3
0.00
20.4
2.45
46.8

43
46.1
2.00

1:12.7
5.91
1:16.8

75

44
6.60
9.59

65

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Venue

North West Wales (red)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2  2LR

140
50
120
130
90 1
110
40
70
60
80
100

Perf2
0.0
8.49
0.0
2.38
0.0
40
0.0
2.00

5.80
45

6.38
8.95

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR 6LR

100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

7.44

2.29

40

1.96

5.73

44

6.42
8.24

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

8.89

2.37

44

2.05

5.83

44

6.55
8.82

SLJ STJ
104 86
98 94
98 98
94 86
68 84
74 88
74 72
54 70
78 68
72 62
44 50

Best
21.3
8.89
20.4
2.45
46.8
44
46.1
2.05
1:12.7
5.91
1:16.8
75

45
6.60
9.59
65

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

20 22

10 42

9= 43

5 54

18 26

21 20

17 28

23 18

11= 39

20 22

19 24

22 22

19 24

11 40

4 54

23 20



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

© 0o ~NO O~ wWDN

ol
R O

Team Results

Team

Birmingham

Hampshire

Hertfordshire

Avon

Tyne & Wear

Norfolk

Derbyshire

Donegal

West Yorkshire

North West Wales

Greater Manchester

Comp No Name

152 Joe Armstrong
152 Joe Armstrong
153 Steven Brown
153 Steven Brown
154 James Bakou
154 James Bakou
155 Clayton Jolly
155 Clayton Jolly
156 Elliott Rutherford
156 Elliott Rutherford
157 Jamie Barnshaw
158 Adam Hodgson
159 Joseph Mockford
160 Byron Parker
162 McJaheem Kairo
163 Saqib Ahmed

Colour
green
black
orange
yellow
blue
white
pink
sky
grey
red
purple

Eve
2LR
STJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
SB
4LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ
6LR
SLJ
S
VJ
S
SB

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8
100
130

90

60
110
120
140

80

50

70

40

4x1
120
105
140
130
60
40
75
75
90
105
50

Perfl
20.3
6.26
20.0
0.00
47.2

76
44.7
2.23

1:08.3
0
1:12.3
2.15
9.24

50
8.44

76

Venue

Tyne & Wear (blue)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2
140

50
120
130

90 1
110

40

70

60

80
100

Perf2
20.3
5.90
19.9
0.00

0.0

0.0
2.21
64
2.10
9.43

51
9.58

2LR

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR
100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

6.42

6.48

2.14

67

2.05
9.17

50
8.38

6LR

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

6.40

6.82

2.25

65

2.14
8.96

52
7.92

SLJ
104
98
98
94
68
74
74
54
78
72
44

STJ
86
94
98
86
84
88
72
70
68
62
50

Best
20.3
6.42
19.9
6.82
47.2
76
44.7
2.25
1:08.3
67
1:12.3
2.15
9.43
52
9.58
76

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

4 54

12 38

2 58

8 46

19 24

18= 27

11= 39

13 38

1 60

1 60

9 44

17 30

6 50

12 38

5 52

18= 27



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

© 0o ~NO O~ wWDN

ol
R O

Team Results

Team Colour
Birmingham green
Hampshire black
Hertfordshire orange
Avon yellow
Tyne & Wear blue
Norfolk white
Derbyshire pink
Donegal sky
West Yorkshire grey
North West Wales red
Greater Manchester purple
Comp No Name

164 Naeem Usamot

164 Naeem Usamot

165 Drew Walford

165 Drew Walford

166 Zak Wimpenny

166 Zak Wimpenny

167 William Cooke

167 William Cooke

168 Daniel Lewis

168 Daniel Lewis

169 Myles Labastide

169 Myles Labastide

170 Robert Taylor-Smith

171 Keenan Dyer-Dixon

174 Dylan Roberts

175

Kemar Kilbourn

Eve
2LR
VJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
S
4LR
STJ
6LR
S
6LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
VJ
SB

Score
1224
1117
1097
1051
1035
1027

932
873
856
813
799

nt

OR
140
120
110
80
90
130
70
50
100
60
40

P8  4x1

100 1
130 1
90 1
60 1
110
120
140
80
50
70 1
40

Perfl
21.2
54
20.8
2.18
43.7
7.56
44.7
5.94
1:16.5
7.65
1:16.0
79
2.29
6.08
45

76

20
05
40
30
60
40
75
75
90
05
50

Venue

West Yorkshire (grey)

Sportcity, Manchester

4x2  2LR

140
50
120
130
90 1
110
40
70
60
80
100

Perf2
0.0
52
0.0
2.15
0.0
8.07
0.0
6.12

8.58
2.34

6.29
45

73
75
45
93
12
66
98
86
59
65
86

4LR 6LR

100 1
110
94
75
63 1
58
50 1
87
89
54
78

Perf3

50

2.11

7.99

6.16

8.48

2.34

6.65
a7

08
87
78
86
04
84
00
42
54
63
52

S SB
60 95
104 84
64 84
92 45
102 54
82 97
62 81
62 99
68 72
96 42
66 105

Perf4

49

2.16

8.10

6.14

8.17

2.29

6.53
a7

SLJ STJ
104 86
98 94
98 98
94 86
68 84
74 88
74 72
54 70
78 68
72 62
44 50

Best
21.2
54
20.8
2.18
43.7
8.10
44.7
6.16
1:16.5
8.58
1:16.0
79
2.34
6.65
47

76

Date

16 Apr 2016
VJ
98
60
76
80
98
78
70
98
68
44
88

Ranking Points

17= 26

11 40

14= 33

16 32

6 50

16 30

11= 39

18 26

18 26

12 38

17 28

9= 45

9 46

10 42

17 28

18= 27



Team Results Individual ()

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 16 Apr 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
1  Birmingham green 1224 140 100 120 140 73 100 108 60 95 104 86 98
2 Hampshire black 1117 120 130 105 50 75 110 87 104 84 98 94 60
3 Hertfordshire orange 1097 110 90 140 120 45 94 78 64 84 98 98 76
4 Avon yellow 1051 80 60 130 130 93 75 8 92 45 94 8 80
5 Tyne & Wear blue 1035 90 110 60 90 112 63 104 102 54 68 84 98
6 Norfolk white 1027 130 120 40 110 66 58 84 8 97 74 8 78
7  Derbyshire pink 932 70 140 75 40 98 50 100 62 81 74 72 70
8 Donegal sky 873 50 80 75 70 8 8 42 62 99 54 70 98
9  West Yorkshire grey 856 100 50 90 60 59 8 54 68 72 78 68 68
10  North West Wales red 813 60 70 105 80 65 54 63 96 42 T2 62 44
11  Greater Manchester purple 799 40 40 50 100 86 78 52 66 105 44 50 88
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
176 Marcus Austin (Surrey) SLJ 2.59 0.00 2.61 2.63 2.63 1
177 Edward Carden (Cheshire)STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
178 Adam Dray (Sussex) SB 78 78 11=

179 Max Merrien (Kent) SB 80 80 7=



Results Sheet

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

e

POOWO~NOOOUDAWNEPRE

02
08
06
07
11
10
01
03
09
04
05

Birmingham
Norfolk
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
West Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear
Avon

Derbyshire

North West Wales
Donegal

Greater Manchester

Colour

green
white
black
orange
grey
blue
yellow
pink
red

sky
purple

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

1:05.4
1:07.3
1:07.4
1:08.2
1:08.3
1:10.2
1:10.6
1:10.8
1:12.0
1:12.9
1:15.7

Performance

1:05.4
1:07.3
1:07.4
1:08.2
1:08.3
1:10.2
1:10.6
1:10.8
1:12.0
1:12.9
1:15.7

Points

140.0
130.0
120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:

Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Colour

blue
pink
yellow
sky
purple
black
green
white
red
grey
orange

Ranking Team
1 Tyne & Wear
2 Derbyshire
3 Avon
= Donegal
= Greater Manchester
6 Hampshire
7 Birmingham
8 Norfolk
9 North West Wales
10 West Yorkshire
11 Hertfordshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon yellow
2 Tyne & Wear blue
3 Hampshire black
4 Tyne & Wear blue
= Derbyshire pink
= Derbyshire pink
= Donegal sky
= Greater Manchester purple
= Birmingham green
= North West Wales red
11 Norfolk white
12= Donegal sky
12= Greater Manchester purple
14= Avon yellow
14= West Yorkshire grey
16 Birmingham green
17= Hertfordshire orange
17= Norfolk white
17= West Yorkshire grey
20 North West Wales red
21= Hampshire black

21= Hertfordshire

orange

BibNo

2
153
61
152
25
26
37
49
13
141
85
38
50
1
165
14
79
86
164
140
62
74

Name

Points

112
98
93
86
86
75
73
66
65
59
45

Rioul Scharschmidt
Steven Brown
Wilf McKenzie
Joe Armstrong
Elliot Archibald
William Pullen
Johnston Bangora
Jerel Livingston
Elliott Harris

Shay Hardman
Zak Young

Conor Coyle
Patrick Clarke
James Gentile
Drew Walford
Daniel Olatundun
Kitan Adagun
Jake Garside
Naeem Usamot
Rees Thomas Thompson
Riley Woodman
Rhys Griffiths

Best

19.9
19.9
20.0
20.3
20.3
20.3
20.3
20.3
20.4
20.4
20.5
20.6
20.6
20.8
20.8
21.0
21.2
21.2
21.2
21.3
21.5
21.5

2 Lap Race

Date

16 Apr 2016

Points

60
58
56
54
49
49
49
49
43
43
40
37
37
33
33
30
26
26
26
22
19
19



Competition:

Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Sportcity, Manchester

Ranking Team
1 Hampshire
2 Birmingham
3 Hertfordshire
4 West Yorkshire
5 Donegal
6 Greater Manchester
7 Avon
8 Tyne & Wear
9 Norfolk
10 North West Wales
11 Derbyshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Greater Manchester purple
2 Hampshire black
3 Birmingham green
4 Donegal sky
5 Hampshire black
6 West Yorkshire grey
7 Hertfordshire orange
8 Hertfordshire orange
9 Birmingham green
10 Avon yellow
11= Tyne & Wear blue
11= West Yorkshire grey
13 Norfolk white
14= Avon yellow
14= Donegal sky
16 Derbyshire pink
17 North West Wales red
18 North West Wales red
19 Tyne & Wear blue
20 Norfolk white
21 Derbyshire pink
22 Greater Manchester purple

Venue:

Colour Points
black 110
green 100
orange 94
grey 89
sky 87
purple 78
yellow 75
blue 63
white 58
red 54
pink 50
BibNo Name

52 Jamall Walters

63 Jack McDonald

16 Kofi Bennett

39 Jude McCrossan

64
166
76
81
15
4
155
167
87
3
40
27
143
142
154
88
28
51

Bradley Jenvey
Zak Wimpenny

Ben Freckleton
Adam Price
Rashaan Okotie
Nathan mcGregor
Clayton Jolly
William Cooke
Alex Mortimer
Thomas Chakraverty
Liam Hannigan
Stan Dickenson
William Hughes
Corbun Wrenton
James Bakou

Alfie Williams
Johnathan Howkins
Jack Andrew

Best

42.6
42.8
43.0
43.1
44.8
43.7
43.8
43.9
44.1
44.5
44.7
44.7
44.8
45.7
45.7
45.9
46.1
46.8
47.2
48.3
48.7
48.8

4 Lap Race

Date

16 Apr 2016

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
39
39
36
33
33
30
28
26
24
22
20
18



Competition:

Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Birmingham
2 Tyne & Wear
3 Derbyshire
4 Hampshire
5 Avon
6 Norfolk
7 Hertfordshire
8 North West Wales
9 West Yorkshire
10 Greater Manchester
11 Donegal
Ranking Team Colour
1 Tyne & Wear blue
2 Birmingham green
3 Avon yellow
4 Derbyshire pink
5 Norfolk white
6 Birmingham green
7 Hampshire black
8 Derbyshire pink
9 Tyne & Wear blue
10 Hertfordshire orange
11= Hampshire black
11= North West Wales red
13 Hertfordshire orange
14 Greater Manchester purple
15 Norfolk white
16 Avon yellow
17 West Yorkshire grey
18 West Yorkshire grey
19 North West Wales red
20 Donegal sky
21 Donegal sky

22 Greater Manchester

purple

6 Lap Time Trial

Venue:
Sportcity, Manchester
Colour Points
green 108
blue 104
pink 100
black 87
yellow 86
white 84
orange 78
red 63
grey 54
purple 52
sky 42
BibNo Name Best Points
156 Elliott Rutherford 1:08.3 60
17 Adam Visram-Cipolletta 1:08.5 58
5 Finlay Passco 1:09.3 56
29 Francis Higton-Durant 1:09.7 54
89 Conrad Harrison 1:11.1 52
18 James Lee 1:11.2 50
65 Liam Higgins 1:11.3 48
30 Eddie Fenton 1:12.1 46
157 Jamie Barnshaw 1:12.3 44
73 Bryce Breen 1:12.5 42
66 Oliver Thatcher 1:12.7 39
144 Cai LLwyd Jones 1:12.7 39
82 Oliver Firth 1:13.2 36
54 Jacob Wood Doyle 1:13.5 34
90 Toby Robinson 1:14.8 32
6 Sam Reed 1:15.0 30
169 Myles Labastide 1:16.0 28
168 Daniel Lewis 1:16.5 26
145 Celt Moss 1:16.8 24
41 James Loughrey 1:18.0 22
42 Seamus Harley 1:19.8 20
53 Joe Shore 1:29.9 18

Date
16 Apr 2016



Results Sheet

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

e

POOWO~NOOOUDAWNEPRE

03
06
08
10
02
07
04
09
01
11
05

Derbyshire
Hampshire
Norfolk

Tyne & Wear
Birmingham
Hertfordshire
Donegal

North West Wales
Avon

West Yorkshire
Greater Manchester

Colour
pink
black
white
blue
green
orange
sky

red
yellow
grey
purple

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

1:25.9
1:27.9
1:28.4
1:28.8
1:29.0
1:30.7
1:31.4
1:31.5
1:33.8
1:38.4
1:42.9

Performance

1:25.9
1:27.9
1:28.4
1:28.8
1:29.0
1:30.7
1:31.4
1:31.5
1:33.8
1:38.4
1:42.9

Points

140.0
130.0
120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:

Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3

6

9
10
11

Code Team

07
01
02
06
09
11
03
04
10
05
08

Hertfordshire
Avon

Birmingham
Hampshire

North West Wales
West Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Greater Manchester
Norfolk

Colour

orange
yellow
green
black
red
grey
pink
sky
blue
purple
white

Heat

41.5
41.1
41.9
42.6
43.2
42.7
44.8
44.8
46.3
46.9
47.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

40.9
41.1
41.3
42.5
42.5
42.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

40.9
41.1
41.3
42.5
42.5
42.9
44.8
44.8
46.3
46.9
47.0

Points

140.0
130.0
120.0
105.0
105.0
90.0
75.0
75.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:

Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

e

POOWO~NOOOUDAWNEPRE

02
01
07
08
05
10
09
04
11
06
03

Birmingham

Avon
Hertfordshire
Norfolk

Greater Manchester
Tyne & Wear
North West Wales
Donegal

West Yorkshire
Hampshire
Derbyshire

Colour

green
yellow
orange
white
purple
blue
red
sky
grey
black
pink

Heat

1:21.8
1:22.4
1:22.8
1:23.3
1:23.7
1:23.3
1:24.0
1:24.7
1:25.6
1:26.2
1:28.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

1:21.5
1:21.5
1:22.3
1:22.4
1:22.8
1:24.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:21.5
1:21.5
1:22.3
1:22.4
1:22.8
1:24.1
1:24.0
1:24.7
1:25.6
1:26.2
1:28.0

Points

140.0
130.0
120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Team
1 Hampshire
2 Tyne & Wear
3 North West Wales
4 Avon
5 Norfolk
6 West Yorkshire
7 Greater Manchester
8 Hertfordshire
= Derbyshire
= Donegal
11 Birmingham
Ranking Team Colour
1 Norfolk white
2 Avon yellow
3 Hampshire black
4 North West Wales red
5 Tyne & Wear blue
6 Tyne & Wear blue
7 Hampshire black
8 Greater Manchester purple
9 Donegal sky
10 North West Wales red
11 Hertfordshire orange
12 West Yorkshire grey
13 Derbyshire pink
14 Avon yellow
15 Birmingham green
16 West Yorkshire grey
17 Birmingham green
18 Derbyshire pink
19 Hertfordshire orange
20 Norfolk white
21 Greater Manchester purple
22 Donegal sky

Venue:
Sportcity, Manchester
Colour Points
black 104
blue 102
red 96
yellow 92
white 82
grey 68
purple 66
orange 64
pink 62
sky 62
green 60
BibNo Name Best
88 Alfie Williams 11.98
9 Jamal Chamberlain-Sinclair 10.67
64 Bradley Jenvey 10.17
149 Alex Jones 9.59
162 McJaheem Kairo 9.58
159 Joseph Mockford 9.43
63 Jack McDonald 9.39
52 Jamall Walters 9.34
48 Ross Henderson 9.11
140 Rees Thomas Thompson 8.89
84 Oliver Owen 8.83
168 Daniel Lewis 8.58
36 Nathan Whyatt 8.52
1 James Gentile 8.30
20 Jamie Russell 8.26
166 Zak Wimpenny 8.10
19 Oliver Durowse 8.07
35 Harry Snell 8.04
74 Rhys Griffiths 7.90
89 Conrad Harrison 7.76
60 Phillip Pickard 7.59
47 Michael McGonagle 6.28

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Shot

Date
16 Apr 2016



Results Sheet

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
Greater Manchester
Donegal
Norfolk
4 Birmingham
= Hampshire
= Hertfordshire
Derbyshire
West Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear
10 Avon
11 North West Wales
Ranking Team
1 Donegal
2 Norfolk
3 Birmingham
4  Greater Manchester
= Greater Manchester
= Hertfordshire
= Derbyshire
= Individual
= Hampshire
= West Yorkshire
11= Birmingham
11= Donegal
11= Hampshire
11= Norfolk
11= Individual
16= Derbyshire
16= Hertfordshire
18= Avon
18= Tyne & Wear
18= Tyne & Wear
18= West Yorkshire
22 North West Wales
23 North West Wales
24 Avon
Avon

Colour

sky
white
green
purple
purple
orange
pink

black
grey
green
sky
black
white

pink
orange
yellow
blue
blue
grey
red

red
yellow
yellow

Speed Bounce

Sportcity, Manchester

Venue:

Colour Points
purple 105
sky 99
white 97
green 95
black 84
orange 84
pink 81
grey 72
blue 54
yellow 45
red 42
BibNo Name

41 James Loughrey
86 Jake Garside
22 Scott Johns
57 Louis Briscall Slack
58 Jude Roberts
73 Bryce Breen
26 William Pullen
179 Max Merrien (Kent)
72 Sam Roberts
169 Myles Labastide
21 Joe Masterson
40 Liam Hannigan
68 Navi Korai
91 Rio Ward
178 Adam Dray (Sussex)
27 Stan Dickenson
82 Oliver Firth

4 Nathan mcGregor
154 James Bakou
163 Sagib Ahmed
175 Kemar Kilbourn
145 Celt Moss
150 Gwion Griffiths

8 Jake Devine
183 Sam Payne

Total

92
86
84
83
82
82
80
80
79
79
78
78
78
78
78
77
77
76
76
76
76
75
65
58
81

Points

60
58
56
54
51
51
48

0
45
45
39
39
39
39

0
33
33
27
27
27
27
22
20
18

0

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Team
1 Birmingham
2= Hampshire
2= Hertfordshire
4 Avon
5 West Yorkshire
6= Derbyshire
6= Norfolk
8 North West Wales
9 Tyne & Wear
10 Donegal
11 Greater Manchester

Colour

green
black
orange
yellow
grey
pink
white
red
blue
sky
purple

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Points

104
98
98
94
78
74
74
72
68
54
44

Ranking Team

Individual
Birmingham

Avon

Hampshire

North West Wales
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire
West Yorkshire
10 Birmingham

11 Hampshire

12 Derbyshire

13 Tyne & Wear

14 Avon

15 Derbyshire

16 West Yorkshire
17 Tyne & Wear

18 Donegal

19 Donegal

20 Greater Manchester
21 Norfolk

22 Greater Manchester
23 North West Wales

O©COoO~NOULA WNPRF

Colour

green
yellow
black
red
white
orange
orange
grey
green
black
pink
blue
yellow
pink
grey
blue
sky
sky
purple
white
purple
red

BibNo

176
13
7
62
141
87
75
78
170
14
66
29
155
12
32
165
158
43
42
54
95
59
143

Name

Marcus Austin (Surrey)
Elliott Harris

Ashya Grey

Riley Woodman
Shay Hardman
Alex Mortimer
Joshua Horleston
Glenn Harrsion
Robert Taylor-Smith
Daniel Olatundun
Oliver Thatcher
Francis Higton-Durant
Clayton Jolly
Christian Albon
William Foot

Drew Walford

Adam Hodgson
John Gallagher
Seamus Harley
Jacob Wood Doyle
Alex Whall

Ehi Itua

William Hughes

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.63
2.56
2.56
2.45
2.45
2.36
2.36
2.36
2.34
2.31
2.30
2.26
2.25
2.20
2.19
2.18
2.15
2.09
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.05
2.05

Points

0
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Results Sheet

Sportcity, Manchester

Ranking Team
1 Hertfordshire
2 Hampshire
3 Norfolk
= Avon
= Birmingham
6 Tyne & Wear
7 Derbyshire
8 Donegal
9 West Yorkshire
10 North West Wales
11 Greater Manchester
Ranking Team Colour
1 Hampshire black
2 Avon yellow
3 Norfolk white
4 Hertfordshire orange
5 Donegal sky
6 Birmingham green
7 Derbyshire pink
8 Tyne & Wear blue
9 Hertfordshire orange
10 West Yorkshire grey
11 North West Wales red
12 Tyne & Wear blue
13 Birmingham green
14 Hampshire black
15 Norfolk white
16 Greater Manchester purple
17 Avon yellow
18 West Yorkshire grey
19 Derbyshire pink
20 North West Wales red
21 Greater Manchester purple
22 Donegal sky
Individual

Venue:

Colour Points
orange 98
black 94
white 88
yellow 86
green 86
blue 84
pink 72
sky 70
grey 68
red 62
purple 50
BibNo Name

70 Callum Gregson

10 Tallah Khadker

85 Zak Young

81 Adam Price

38 Conor Coyle

17 Adam Visram-Cipolletta

33 Christopher Turner

153 Steven Brown

80 Joel Evans

171 Keenan Dyer-Dixon

148
152
23
67
93
56
3
167
30
144
51
44
177

Cameron Eaton

Joe Armstrong
James Lund

Ben Vaughan

Joe Williams

Louis Morrison
Thomas Chakraverty
William Cooke

Eddie Fenton

Cai LLwyd Jones
Jack Andrew
Cormac O'Donnell
Edward Carden (Cheshire)

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.37
7.26
7.23
7.12
7.10
7.08
6.84
6.82
6.70
6.65
6.60
6.42
6.42
6.40
6.40
6.28
6.18
6.16
6.10
5.91
5.89
5.33
0.00

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

0

Date
16 Apr 2016



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2016 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

P
Ro©o~No 0 AR E

Results Sheet

Team

Birmingham
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Greater Manchester
Avon

Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Derbyshire

West Yorkshire
Hampshire

North West Wales

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Colour

green
sky
blue
purple
yellow
white
orange
pink
grey
black
red

Ranking Team

1 Tyne & Wear

2 Greater Manchester
3 Donegal

4 Hertfordshire

5 Derbyshire

6 Birmingham

7 Birmingham

8 Norfolk

9 Avon

10 Donegal

11 West Yorkshire
12 Tyne & Wear

13 Avon

14 Hampshire

15 Norfolk

16 Greater Manchester
17 West Yorkshire
18 Hampshire

19 North West Wales
20 Hertfordshire

21 North West Wales
22 Derbyshire

Colour

blue
purple
sky
orange
pink
green
green
white
yellow
sky
grey
blue
yellow
black
white
purple
grey
black
red
orange
red
pink

BibNo

156
50
37
7
25
18
15
94
11
39

164

160

6
69
90
49

174
61

147
83

142
34

Name

Elliott Rutherford
Patrick Clarke
Johnston Bangora
Daniel Kessi
Elliot Archibald
James Lee
Rashaan Okotie
Josh Gosling
Ryley Balsam
Jude McCrossan
Naeem Usamot
Byron Parker
Sam Reed
Elliott Evans
Toby Robinson
Jerel Livingston
Dylan Roberts
Wilf McKenzie
Iwan Griffiths
Lapo Okunromade
Corbun Wrenton
Leo Eden

Points

98
98
98
88
80
78
76
70
68
60
44

Best

67
67
65
62
62
58
58
57
55
54
54
52
52
52
51
50
a7
a7
45
44
44
42

Vertical Jump

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
16 Apr 2016



